

Sr. No. 132

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 874/2023

CrIM No. 1707/2023

Ripu Daman Sharma & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

V/s

Jai Dev

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

06.10.2023

Notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as CM, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 15.11.2023.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, proceedings in complaint/case titled *Jai Dev Vs. Rajesh Sehgal & anr.* pending before the Court of Special Mobile Magistrate 13th F.C. (Sub-Judge), Jammu be stayed. Alteration/modification on laying motion.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
06.10.2023