

S.No. 93

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM (M) 874/2023

Ripu Daman Sharma and Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

Jai Dev

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Himanshu Betora, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
04.03.2025**

The case is taken out of turn at the request of learned counsel for the respondent, who submits that the interim direction passed by this Court is harshly working against the interest of his clients and prays that the instant petition be heard at an earliest.

Since the Court time is over and also on account of non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioner, it would not be appropriate to decide this matter. Accordingly, the same is adjourned.

List again on **17.03.2025**, with liberty to make a mention.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

JAMMU
04.03.2025
Rahul