

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrIM No. 690/2025 in
CRM(M) No. 874/2023

Ripu Daman Sharma and Anr.Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Khajuria, Advocate

Vs

Jai Dev Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.05.2025

CrIM No. 690/2025

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and considered his submissions. Perused the application which is supported with an affidavit.
2. On the grounds mentioned in the application coupled with the submissions advanced at Bar, same is allowed and the hearing of the main petition fixed for 19.05.2025 is preponed and re-fixed as 09.05.2025.
3. Registry to list the main petition on **09.05.2025**, in the regular cause list.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
02.05.2025
Riya