

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrIM No. 818/2025 in
CRM(M) No. 874/2023

Ripu Daman Sharma and Anr. .. Petitioner/Non-applicant(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice
Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate.

vs

Jai Dev Respondent/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.05.2025

CrIM No. 818/2025

No ground for preponment of date is made out. Hence, present application is **dismissed**.

CrIM No.818/2025 is accordingly disposed of.

List the main petition on due date, i.e. on 07.07.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
23.05.2025
Sushant