

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 874/2023

Ripu Daman Sharma & Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

V/s

Jai Dev

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Agam Gandotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.08.2025

Mr. Agam Gandotra, Advocate submits that learned arguing counsel,
Mr. Himanshu Beotra is indisposed today.

Adjourned.

List on 22.08.2025.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
04.08.2025
Meenakshi