

Sr. No. 08

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 874/2023

Ripu Daman Sharma & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate.

Vs

Jai Dev

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(22.08.2025)

- 01.** Pleadings are stated to be complete.
- 02.** List for final consideration on **10.09.2025**.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
22.08.2025**
Bunty