

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.874/2023

Ripu Daman Sharma & Anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate with
Mr. Imran Ahmed Rather, Advocate.

vs

Jai Dev Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.09.2025

Send for the scanned copy of record from the Court of Special Mobile Magistrate, 13 FC (Sub-Judge), Jammu and registry shall ensure the receipt of record within a week's time.

List on 29.09.2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu
17.09.2025
Eva