

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 874/2023

CrIM No. 1936/2024

CrIM No. 1707/2023

Ripu Daman Sharma and Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Jai Dev

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Respondent is present in Person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.11.2025

1. On mentioning, the matter is taken up out of turn.
2. List for final arguments on 20.11.2025.

Jammu
04.11.2025
Mahavir



(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge