

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 874/2023

Ripu Daman Sharma and Anr. Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

vs

Jai Dev Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.02.2026

- 01.** Mr. Pranav Khajuria, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate submits that learned arguing counsel is on his legs before the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.
- 02.** Adjourned at request.
- 03.** List on **24.02.2026**.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu
03.02.2026
Riya Kochhar