

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 874/2023

Ripu Daman Sharma and Anr. Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Imran Ahmed Rather, Advocate vice
Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

vs

Jai Dev Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

- 01.** Adjourned on request of proxy counsels.
- 02.** List on **11.05.2026**.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu

01.04.2026

Riya Kochhar